Candidate Name

RICHMAN, GERALD F
ANDERSON, THOMAS H JR
LANIER, BOB DR
KENNEDY, ROSARIO
VINICH, JOHN P

HALL, ANTHONY W JR
RICE, JOHN

HEATH, DANIEL G
PREUITT, JAMES E
BERRYHILL, CLARE L
ADAMS, CHARLES H
MOORE, MIKE
BACCHUS, JAMES L
PEREZ, CARLOS
HALLOCK, JOHN W JR
CAMP, DAVID LEE
DIAL, GERALD OSCAR
LANE, JAMES WARREN
REED, JOHN F
THORNTON, RAY
DELAURO, ROSA L
FORD, JOHNNY
TABOR, ERIC J
ROBBINS, RAY F I
BARRETT, WILLIAM E
FULLER, RON

PEPPER, JO ANN
HOLMES, DONALD G
BOND, RICHARD RANDOLPH
KEEFE, JOSEPH F
JAMES, MICHAEL K
CARLSON, MERLYN
ZELIFF, WILLIAM H JR
STEPHEN, ROBERT A
FREY, LOU JR

TOLLEY, WILLIAM R
MALBERG, PATRICIA ANNE
SOVERN, STEVE
SIDWELL, SCOTT E
PEARLMAN, MEL
WILSON, RON
MASVIDAL, RAUL P
CRAMER, ROBERT E JR
ERTL, JOSEPH L
LOCKWOOD, FRED
WRIGHT, SONNY
JOHNSON, GARY
PATTERAKIS, CHRIS G
JOHNSON, DANIEL
BRADY, LARRY

Congressional Candidate Table 8a

Top 50 House Open Seat Campaigns by Receipts

January 1, 1989 - December 31, 1989

State District

FL
MS
TX
FL
WY
TX
AL
IN
AL
CA
AL
MS
FL
FL
IL
MI
AL
TX
RI
AR
CT
AL
1A
AL
NE
AR
FL
AL
CO
NH
AL
NE
NH
NH
FL
FL
CA
1A
NE
FL
X
FL
AL
1A
NE
FL
X
CA
WY
NH

18
05
12
18
00
18
03
04
03
15
03
05
11
18
16
10
03
12
02
02
03
03
02
03
03
02
18
03
04
01
03
03
01
01
11
11
14
02
03
11
18
18
05
02
03
18
18
15
00
01

Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Libertarian Party
Republican Party
Unknown
Republican Party

Incumbent/
Challenger/Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
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Receipts
885,510
825,647
644,500
516,209
508,800
492,936
471,297
401,812
370,910
310,912
277,054
256,182
224,163
210,509
146,538
132,897
108,460
108,227
103,235
102,869
101,711

94,150
78,804
78,242
74,104
73,793
70,993
69,328
63,642
61,066
59,767
59,370
57,526
56,715
55,969
55,769
50,560
41,124
39,781
38,493
35,510
34,353
34,076
32,147
31,516
30,500
29,999
28,359
27,760
27,271



